
Senate Appropriations Committee  
Name District Delegation Email  Phone 

Chair Senator Kelli Stargel (R) 22 Lake,Polk stargel.kelli.web@flsenate.gov  (863) 668-3028; (850) 487-5022 

Vice Chair: Senator Aaron Bean (R) 4 Duval,Nassau bean.aaron@flsenate.gov (904) 757-5039; (850) 487-5004 

Senator Ben Albritton (R) 26 Charlotte,DeSoto,Glades,
Hardee,Highlands,Lee, 
Okeechobee,Polk 

albritton.ben@flsenate.gov (863) 534-0073; (850) 487-5026 

Senator Lauren Book (D) 32 Broward book.lauren.web@flsenate.gov (954) 424-6674; (850) 487-5032 

Senator Randolph Bracy (D) 11 Orange bracy.randolph@flsenate.gov (407) 297-2045; (850) 487-5011 

Senator Jeff Brandes (R) 24 Pinellas brandes.jeff@flsenate.gov (727) 563-2100; (850) 487-5024 

Senator Doug Broxson (R) 1 Escambia,Okaloosa, 
Santa Rosa 

broxson.doug@flsenate.gov (850) 595-1036; (850) 487-5001 

Senator Manny Diaz, Jr. (R) 36 Miami-Dade diaz.manny@flsenate.gov (305) 364-3073; (850) 487-5036 

Senator Gary M. Farmer, Jr. (D) 34 Broward farmer.gary@flsenate.gov (954) 467-4227; (850) 487-5034 

Senator George B. Gainer (R) 2 Bay,Holmes,Jackson, 
Okaloosa,Walton, 
Washington 

gainer.george.web@flsenate.gov (850) 747-5454; (850) 487-5002 

Senator Audrey Gibson (D) 6 Duval gibson.audrey@flsenate.gov (904) 359-2553; (850) 487-5006 

Senator Ed Hooper (R) 16 Pasco,Pinellas Hooper.Ed@flsenate.gov (727) 771-2102; (850) 487-5016 

Senator Travis Hutson (R) 7 Flagler,St. Johns,Volusia hutson.travis.web@flsenate.gov (386) 446-7610; (850) 487-5007 

Senator Debbie Mayfield (R) 17 Brevard,Indian River mayfield.debbie@flsenate.gov (321) 409-2025; (850) 487-5017 

Senator Kathleen Passidomo (R) 28 Collier,Hendry,Lee passidomo.kathleen@flsenate.gov (239) 417-6205; (850) 487-5028 

Senator Keith Perry (R) 8 Alachua,Marion,Putnam perry.keith@flsenate.gov (352) 264-4040; (850) 487-5008 

Senator Jason W. B. Pizzo (D) 38 Miami-Dade pizzo.jason@flsenate.gov (305) 795-1205; (850) 487-5038 

Senator Bobby Powell (D) 30 Palm Beach powell.bobby@flsenate.gov (561) 650-6880; (850) 487-5030 

Senator Darryl Ervin Rouson (D) 19 Hillsborough,Pinellas rouson.darryl@flsenate.gov (727) 822-6828; (850) 487-5019 

Senator Linda Stewart (D) 13 Orange stewart.linda@flsenate.gov (407) 893-2422; (850) 487-5013 
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